Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

a b WN -

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Colour

White

Black

Green

Green & White
Red

Score

680
636
510
460
356

OR
70
60
40
50
30

4x1
70
60
40
50
30

P8
70
50
60
40
30

Grantham Meres

Venue:
4x2 2LR
60 52
70 48
40 34
50 32
30 44

4LR
52
54
36
32
36

6LR
52
52
42
38

0

50
34
58
36
32

SB
54
54
38
30
22

SLJ
56
44
38
36
36

STJ
48
56
36
36
34

vJ
46
54
48
30
32

Date
2 Mar 2024



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 680 70 70 70 60 52 52 52 50 54 56 48 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 636 60 60 50 70 48 54 52 34 54 44 56 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 510 40 40 60 40 34 36 42 58 38 38 36 48
4  Lincolnshire Green & White 460 50 50 40 50 32 32 38 36 30 36 36 30
5 Northamptonshire Red 356 30 30 30 30 44 36 0 32 22 36 34 32
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Marianna Owen 6LR 1:22.0 1:22.0 1 30
1 Marianna Owen VJ 0 38 42 40 42 7 18
2 Erin Beresford 2LR 24.8 24 .4 24 .4 4 24
2 Erin Beresford STJ 5.54 5.84 5.82 5.74 5.84 6 20
3 Lottie Mole 2LR 24.4 24 .1 24 .1 2 28
3 Lottie Mole SLJ 217 2.12 2.20 2.13 2.20 1 30
4  Antoniah Kinsiona 4LR 51.7 52.2 52.2 1 30
4  Antoniah Kinsiona SLJ 2.09 2.00 0.00 213 2.13 3 26
5 Sophie Kelley SB 73 73 3 26
6 Betsy Wilton STJ 6.36 6.46 6.46 6.36 6.46 2 28
7 Faith Barnes 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3
7 Faith Barnes S 7.24 7.89 7.92 7.25 7.92 3 26
8 Freya Curtis 4LR 54 .1 53.9 53.9 5 22
8 Freya Curtis VJ 52 50 50 53 53 2 28
9 Jasmine Upton SB 74 74 2 28
10 Isla Douglas 6LR 1:29.9 1:29.9 5 22
12 Isabella Parsons-Loades S 7.22 7.36 7.42 7.78 7.78 4 24



Team Results Leicestershire & R (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 680 70 70 70 60 52 52 52 50 54 56 48 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 636 60 60 50 70 48 54 52 34 54 44 56 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 510 40 40 60 40 34 36 42 58 38 38 36 48
4  Lincolnshire Green & White 460 50 50 40 50 32 32 38 36 30 36 36 30
5 Northamptonshire Red 356 30 30 30 30 44 36 0 32 22 36 34 32
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Fifi Ball 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 2 28
13 Fifi Ball SLJ 2.14 2.15 2.07 2.06 2.15 2 28
14 Isla Kendall 4LR 52.5 53.1 53.1 3 26
14 Isla Kendall VJ 51 52 54 53 54 1 30
15 Jessica Anderson 2LR 24.3 24.3 24.3 3 26
15 Jessica Anderson S 4.61 5.58 5.84 6.06 6.06 8 16
16 Chloe Pallett 4LR 52.2 524 524 2 28
16 Chloe Pallett STJ 6.82 6.82 6.94 7.14 7.14 1 30
17 Brooke Pinel STJ 5.58 6.08 6.04 5.96 6.08 3 26
18 Poppy Lansdowne S 5.71 5.31 5.79 6.25 6.25 7 18
19 Lily Mitchell 6LR 1:29.3 1:29.3 4 24
19 Lily Mitchell SB 71 71 4 24
20 Daisy Pymm SB 76 76 1 30
21 Mila Widdowson 2LR 24.8 25.1 25.1 5 22
21 Mila Widdowson SLJ 1.89 1.87 1.81 1.89 1.89 8 16
22 Neve Hatley VJ 46 44 47 47 47 4 24



Team Results Lincolnshire (green & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 680 70 70 70 60 52 52 52 50 54 56 48 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 636 60 60 50 70 48 54 52 34 54 44 56 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 510 40 40 60 40 34 36 42 58 38 38 36 48
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 460 50 50 40 50 32 32 38 36 30 36 36 30
5 Northamptonshire Red 356 30 30 30 30 44 36 0 32 22 36 34 32
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 EvaHart 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 6 20
25 EvaHart STJ 5.86 0.00 5.76 5.78 5.86 5 22
27 Mya Kidd 4R 58.8 0.0 58.8 9 14
27 Mya Kidd S 5.34 5.26 4.04 5.01 5.34 9 14
28 Emily Richardson SB 63 63 8 16
29 Lexi Mindham S 6.21 6.19 6.26 6.70 6.70 5 22
30 Matilda Karaimenko 4LR 57.1 0.0 57.1 7 18
30 Matilda Karaimenko VJ 38 41 41 38 41 9 14
31 Eliyana James STJ 5.36 5.24 5.34 5.06 5.36 9 14
32 India Maxwell 2LR 28.0 0.0 28.0 10 12
32 India Maxwell SB 62 62 9 14
33 Emily Ramsay 6LR 1:41.3 1:41.3 7 18
33 Emily Ramsay VJ 39 36 37 42 42 8 16
34 Miley-Rose Carberry SLJ 2.05 2.00 1.97 1.98 2.05 4 24
35 Amy Green 6LR 1:35.3 1:35.3 6 20
35 Amy Green SLJ 1.40 1.41 1.45 1.37 1.45 10 12



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 680 70 70 70 60 52 52 52 50 54 56 48 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 636 60 60 50 70 48 54 52 34 54 44 56 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 510 40 40 60 40 34 36 42 58 38 38 36 48
4  Lincolnshire Green & White 460 50 50 40 50 32 32 38 36 30 36 36 30
5 Northamptonshire Red 356 30 30 30 30 44 36 0 32 22 36 34 32
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Sophie Peet 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 8 16
37 Sophie Peet S 8.29 8.50 8.05 8.24 8.50 1 30
38 Summer Johnson 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 7 18
38 Summer Johnson SLJ 2.00 2.00 1.98 2.00 2.00 6 20
39 Isabella Nichols 4LR 54.4 53.7 53.7 4 24
40 Savannah Ward 4LR 1:00.7 0.0 1:00.7 10 12
41 Charlotte Marshall 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5 3 26
41 Charlotte Marshall VJ 44 45 45 42 45 5 22
42 Emily Jonczyk 6LR 1:48.5 1:48.5 8 16
42 Emily Jonczyk STJ 5.12 5.18 5.06 5.14 5.18 10 12
43 Edee Gascoyne VJ 46 51 49 52 52 3 26
44  Lucy Beardsmore 2LR 27.3 0.0 27.3
44  Lucy Beardsmore SLJ 1.97 1.95 1.87 1.89 1.97 7 18
45 Maisy Lowe SB 66 66 6 20
46 Lucy Chivers STJ 5.72 5.88 5.82 5.74 5.88 4 24
47 Heidi Marks 2LR 27.9 0.0 27.9
47 Heidi Marks SB 64 64 7 18
48 Phoebe Ball S 7.95 8.24 8.07 7.66 8.24 2 28



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 680 70 70 70 60 52 52 52 50 54 56 48 46
2  Leicestershire & R Black 636 60 60 50 70 48 54 52 34 54 44 56 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 510 40 40 60 40 34 36 42 58 38 38 36 48
4  Lincolnshire Green & White 460 50 50 40 50 32 32 38 36 30 36 36 30
5 Northamptonshire Red 356 30 30 30 30 44 36 0 32 22 36 34 32
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Alexis Brown 4LR 55.5 0.0 55.5 6 20
50 Alexis Brown SLJ 2.03 2.03 1.97 0.00 2.03 5 22
51 Brooke Williams SLJ 1.65 1.61 1.69 1.61 1.69 9 14
52 Anita Alaka 2LR 26.8 0.0 26.8 9 14
52 Anita Alaka S 3.12 3.67 3.83 4.12 4.12 10 12
53 Edith Swallow VJ 39 39 41 39 41 10 12
54 Maizie Whitbread 2LR 24.0 23.9 23.9 1 30
54 Maizie Whitbread STJ 5.24 5.36 5.18 5.62 5.62 7 18
55 Harriet Jamieson 4LR 58.7 0.0 58.7 8 16
55 Harriet Jamieson STJ 5.32 5.38 5.56 5.26 5.56 8 16
56 Matilda Swallow VJ 44 44 41 44 44 6 20
57 Freya Shaw SB 67 67 5 22
58 Erin Melton S 5.72 6.27 5.35 6.55 6.55 6 20



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

01
02
03
04
05

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

White

Black

Green & White
Green

Red

Obstacle Relay

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance
1:18.4 0.0 1:18.4
1:19.6 0.0 1:19.6
1:23.6 0.0 1:23.6
1:24.0 0.0 1:24.0
1:26.8 0.0 1:26.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

01
02
03
04
05

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

White

Black

Green & White
Green

Red

Heat

49.2
50.5
51.8
52.9
54.2

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

49.2
50.5
51.8
52.9
54.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

AR WN =

Ranking

—_

COWoONOOOPDWN=-

Results Sheet

Team
Derbyshire

Leicestershire & R

Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Team

Northamptonshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire

Colour

Red

White

Black

White

Black

Green & White
Green

Green

Red

Green & White
White

Green

Green

Colour

White

Black

Red

Green

Green & White

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Points

52
48
44
34
32

BibNo

54

3
15

2
21
25
38
37
52
32

7
44
47

Name

Maizie Whitbread
Lottie Mole
Jessica Anderson
Erin Beresford
Mila Widdowson
Eva Hart
Summer Johnson
Sophie Peet
Anita Alaka

India Maxwell
Faith Barnes
Lucy Beardsmore
Heidi Marks

Best

23.9
241
243
244
251
257
25.8
259
26.8
28.0
26.3
273
27.9

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

0

0

0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 54
2 Derbyshire White 52
3= Nottinghamshire Green 36
3= Northamptonshire Red 36
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 4 Antoniah Kinsiona 52.2 30

2 Leicestershire & R Black 16 Chloe Pallett 52.4 28

3 Leicestershire & R Black 14 Isla Kendall 53.1 26

4 Nottinghamshire Green 39 lIsabella Nichols 53.7 24

5 Derbyshire White 8 Freya Curtis 53.9 22

6 Northamptonshire Red 50 Alexis Brown 55.5 20

7 Lincolnshire Green & White 30 Matilda Karaimenko 57.1 18

8 Northamptonshire Red 55 Harriet Jamieson 58.7 16

9 Lincolnshire Green & White 27 Mya Kidd 58.8 14

10 Nottinghamshire Green 40 Savannah Ward 1:00.7 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Red 0
1= Derbyshire White 52
1= Leicestershire & R Black 52
3 Nottinghamshire Green 42
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 1 Marianna Owen 1:22.0 30
2 Leicestershire & R Black 13 Fifi Ball 1:27.2 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 41 Charlotte Marshall 1:28.5 26
4 Leicestershire & R Black 19 Lily Mitchell 1:29.3 24
5 Derbyshire White 10 Isla Douglas 1:29.9 22
6 Lincolnshire Green & White 35 Amy Green 1:35.3 20
7 Lincolnshire Green & White 33 Emily Ramsay 1:41.3 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 42 Emily Jonczyk 1:48.5 16



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

01
04
02
03
05

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

White

Green

Black

Green & White
Red

Heat

1:42.6
1:45.5
1:46.2
1:51.6
1:56.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:42.6
1:45.5
1:46.2
1:51.6
1:56.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

02
01
03
04
05

Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

Black

White

Green & White
Green

Red

Heat

1:37.7
1:39.8
1:44.7
1:47.7
1:50.8

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:37.7
1:39.8
1:44.7
1:47.7
1:50.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 58
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Lincolnshire Green & White 36
4 Leicestershire & R Black 34
5 Northamptonshire Red 32
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 37 Sophie Peet 8.50 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 48 Phoebe Ball 8.24 28
3 Derbyshire White 7 Faith Barnes 7.92 26
4 Derbyshire White 12 Isabella Parsons-Loades 7.78 24
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 29 Lexi Mindham 6.70 22
6 Northamptonshire Red 58 Erin Melton 6.55 20
7 Leicestershire & R Black 18 Poppy Lansdowne 6.25 18
8 Leicestershire & R Black 15 Jessica Anderson 6.06 16
9 Lincolnshire Green & White 27 Mya Kidd 5.34 14
10 Northamptonshire Red 52 Anita Alaka 4.12 12



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

1= Derbyshire
1= Leicestershire & R

Ranking

O©oO~NOOOBEWN-=-

3
4
5

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Team

Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

Black

White

White

Black

Red

Green

Green

Green & White
Green & White

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Colour

White

Black

Green

Green & White

Red

BibNo

20
9
5

19

57

45

47

28

32

Name

Daisy Pymm
Jasmine Upton
Sophie Kelley
Lily Mitchell
Freya Shaw
Maisy Lowe

Heidi Marks
Emily Richardson
India Maxwell

Points

54
54
38
30
22

Total

76
74
73
71
67
66
64
63
62

Speed Bounce

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 56
2 Leicestershire & R Black 44
3 Nottinghamshire Green 38
= Lincolnshire Green & White 36
= Northamptonshire Red 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 3 Lottie Mole 2.20 30
2 Leicestershire & R Black 13 Fifi Ball 215 28
3 Derbyshire White 4 Antoniah Kinsiona 213 26
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 34 Miley-Rose Carberry 2.05 24
5 Northamptonshire Red 50 Alexis Brown 2.03 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 38 Summer Johnson 2.00 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 44 Lucy Beardsmore 1.97 18
8 Leicestershire & R Black 21 Mila Widdowson 1.89 16
9 Northamptonshire Red 51 Brooke Williams 1.69 14
10 Lincolnshire Green & White 35 Amy Green 1.45 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 56
2 Derbyshire White 48
3= Lincolnshire Green & White 36
3= Nottinghamshire Green 36
5 Northamptonshire Red 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 16 Chloe Pallett 7.14 30
2 Derbyshire White 6 Betsy Wilton 6.46 28
3 Leicestershire & R Black 17 Brooke Pinel 6.08 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 46 Lucy Chivers 5.88 24
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 25 Eva Hart 5.86 22
6 Derbyshire White 2 Erin Beresford 5.84 20
7 Northamptonshire Red 54 Maizie Whitbread 5.62 18
8 Northamptonshire Red 55 Harriet Jamieson 5.56 16
9 Lincolnshire Green & White 31 Eliyana James 5.36 14
10 Nottinghamshire Green 42 Emily Jonczyk 5.18 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 54
2 Nottinghamshire Green 48
3 Derbyshire White 46
4 Northamptonshire Red 32
5 Lincolnshire Green & White 30
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 14 Isla Kendall 54 30
2 Derbyshire White 8 Freya Curtis 53 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 43 Edee Gascoyne 52 26
4 Leicestershire & R Black 22 Neve Hatley 47 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 41 Charlotte Marshall 45 22
6 Northamptonshire Red 56 Matilda Swallow 44 20
7 Derbyshire White 1 Marianna Owen 42 18
8 Lincolnshire Green & White 33 Emily Ramsay 42 16
9 Lincolnshire Green & White 30 Matilda Karaimenko 41 14
10 Northamptonshire Red 53 Edith Swallow 41 12



